Stewardship Strategies

Prioritizing, planning, and resourcing property care.

Prepared in March, 2024 by:
Fran Blanchard, Vice President, Stewardship and Decarbonization
Ross Moran, Executive Director, Westport Land Conservation Trust
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The Challenge

* Many different resource
types and communities
we work in across the
state

How do we use limited
resources (time,
financial) to the highest
impact?

How do we create
metrics that help us
track and understand our
progress?




Baseline Standards Assessment Process

* Mission based criteria:
* Protecting places of ecological, scenic and historic importance

* Good, Fair, Poor ranking system:
Good: stable, healthy, functional, minor needs for repair or restoration, keep up routine

maintenance

Fair: functional, but with some impairments and showing decline and wear-and-tear, repair likely

Poor: not functioning or functioning well-below potential. Signs of worsening degradation or
significant damage or impairments. Usually at end of life cycle.



What We Assess

RESOURCE ALLOCATION ACROSS ASSESS. CYCLE

Cycle A Cycle B Cycle C
37 Properties 41 Properties 45 Properties

18 Community Gardens 20 Community Gardens 18 Community Gardens
Buildings 114 buildings 109 buildings 111 buildings
Collections 75 rooms 68 rooms 91 rooms
Community Gardens 18 gardens 20 gardens 18 gardens
Designed Landscapes 17 ‘units’ 15 ‘units’ 17 ‘units’
Ecology Landscapes 21 ‘units’ 26 ‘units’ 33 ‘units’
Entrances 47 entrances 47 entrances 40 entrances
Living Collections 55 ‘units’ 35 ‘units’ 37 ‘units’
Trails 92 miles 127 miles 131 miles
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Standards and Assessment Criteria

Entrance Criteria:

Access and capacity ' e play
explo
wand:

Parking Surface

Ideas for Your

Structures (light
poles, fencing,
gates, bollards
Signage

WHAT YOU'LL FIND
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Dogs Must
Be Leashed

Be a mindful dog walker
Recognize that others might not
be comfortable around dogs
Respect conservation efforts
keep your dog from disturbing
wildlife and vegetation

Remove dog poop—it's bad for
the environment and wildlife
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Trail Assessment Form

Trail Assessment

Property

|Cormier Woods ]

Trail Name
[Albee Trail (Red Loop) ]

What is Good / Fair / Poor ?

Tread *
Corridor *

Signs and Blazing *

O Poor )

O Fair )
' o

Summary Rating *

O Good ) O Fair

Structures *

O Good )

O Al Goods )

Describe problems or add comments

no wayfinding signage
replace old signage ("to parking")

Assessor's Name

|jreynolds

Assessment Date
|September 4, 2023

],5 clear

Assessment ID
TRL_AS_1475 |

Work Order / Scoping

Create Work Order
¢
Submit Status

O Work Order Required
| |< | < 20f2121

O Submitted / Not Required )
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Assessment information
and work orders inform a
few fundamental parts of
our work:

Long term project
planning (Capital Budget)

Standards and Best
Practices for how we
approach our work

Local maintenance plans
and operating costs

Funding allocation for
stewardship statewide




Properties Below Baseline

FY24 BELOW 70%

Property

Ames Estate
Bartholomew's Cobble
Charles River Peninsula

Coskata-Coatue

Medfield Rhododendrons
Old Town Hill

Tyringham Cobble

KPI FY23

Q2

61%

84%

53%

52%

82%

69%

67%

KPI FY24

Q2

68%

69%

44%

52%

38%

62%

61%

Change
since
FY23

7%
-15%
-9%
0%
-44%
7%

-6%

Buildings
FY24 Q2

60.4%

65.2%

57.1%

Design
Land FY24
Q2

62.5%

Ecology
FY24 Q2

64.1%
0.0%

100.0%

66.7%
58.3%

33.3%

Entrances
FY24 Q2

75.0%

60.0%

40.0%

0.0%

20.0%

60.0%

60.0%

tlt‘)’lllr;ition Trails
FY24 Q2 FY24 Q2

42.9% 100.0%

86.6%

92.7%

28.6%

68.4%

90.3%



Features With Poor Ratings

NOTCHVIEW TRAILS

Property

Notchview
Notchview
Notchview
Notchview
Notchview
Notchview
Notchview
Notchview
Notchview
Notchview

Notchview

Trail Name

Connector

Circuit

Windsor

Steep Bank Brook
Puff'N

Circuit

Skating Loop

Tread

Good
Good
Good
Poor
Poor
Good
Good
Good
Poor
Good

Poor

Corridor

Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Sign-Blaze

Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Structures

Good
Good
Good
Good
Poor
NA

Good
Good
NA

NA

Poor



Progress Toward 70% ‘Good” Over Time

SCORES BY ASSET CATEGORY FROM FY19 TO CURRENT

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
Buildings Collections Community Designed Ecology Entrances Living Trails
Gardens Landscapes Collections

FY19 Q1 KPI M FY24 Q2 KPI



FY19 - April 2018

Below 70% Avg KPI

62

®m Above 70% Avg KPI

Progress Toward 70% ‘Good” Over Time

FY21 - Nov 2020

Below 70% Avg KPI = Above 70% Avg KPI

Note: newly assessed properties:
deCordova

FY24 — Nov 2023

Below 70% Avg KPI  ® 70% or Above Avg KPI

Note: newly assessed properties:
Mary Cummings Park, Gerry Island, Jewell Hill, MoraineFarm,
Beckett Quarry, Armstrong Kelley Park



Work Orders Issued Against Completed

DEFERRED MAINTENANCE ONLY

8,000,000
7,000,000
6,000,000
5,000,000

4,000,000

3,000,000

2,000,000

1,000,000 I I I I
0 — I I

FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24

= DM/R Work Orders Added B DM/R Work Orders Completed
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Lessons Learned
BASELINE STANDARDS

|dentifying a ‘baseline’ is tricky

Crowdsourcing these assessments was tough

Scoping and planning work orders is a skill
we have developed over time

What you are already obligated to care for is
a lot

Proof of concept is found in the field




* WLCT has supported the preservation of over 5,000 acres of land in
Westport, MA

WLCT owns over [,600 acres of land open to the public in Westport

Stewarding a variety of resources and ecosystems, forested land, wetland,
working agriculture, and a park!

5 staff members with | FTE Stewardship staff member




Define Quality with
YOUR Resources

Establish a baseline for the quality you
want to provide

8’ pathways vs. “Single track” trails
Wooden Planks vs. Bog Bridging vs. Bridge

Frequency of Mowing/String-Trimming in grass
environments

Aggregate replacement in parking lots and
pathways

* Frequency of invasive removal




Is a fence OK or do
you need more?




Quality

What are your
constituents telling
you about quality?
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Understand Capacity
Req U | rem entS Compile property tasks for capacity

calculation
Assign time to task

hours needed to care for resource field testilasi Lempleuo I year 1
Revisit capacity #s upon expansion

Schedule site visits with committee and/or
staff

Use your baseline expectations to determine

O,




Stewardship Capacity - swrrime
Avai lab | e . {;\Oc:lljvrll(::::svolunteers & Group

o BT o a0 » Contractors
Every organization’s capacity is different,
* Interns

volunteers, staff, and interns all represent
valuable time to invest in stewardship * Evaluating expertise and capability




Routine Maintenance Analysis

WLCT Destination WLCT Overall .
Property Totals | Management WWCP

Visitor Experience and
Amenities

. . . . ’

Mowing and String Trimmin

& i)
- -
-
)
-

rail Maintenance

Public Communication &
Safet

Habit Management |
Invasive Plant Management

Building Maintenance
olunteer Management

2400.75

Quantify!

Collecting your data is
one of the most
Important steps in
effectively deploying
your resources




Priorities! Priorities! Priorities!

Use your analysis as a catalyst for action

What needs to be adjusted? Who needs to be hired? Is this sustainable?
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Prioritize

When you are
prioritizing and
planning ahead, it
inspires key
Improvements




Prioritize

When you are
prioritizing and
planning ahead, it
inspires key
Improvements




Volunteers

TRAIL TEAM




Preservation is critical, Stewardship is Sustaining

Make a case for stewardship with your planning and analysis




Questions/Discussion
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